



Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Susan J. Prado, Assistant County Attorney

## MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

**DATE:** August 30, 2022

SUBJECT: Children Services Advisory Committee Appointment

On May 17, 2022, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners enacted Ordinance 2022-077 which among other things, modified the membership positions on the Children Services Advisory Committee (CSAC) by adding a representative for the Indian River County Hospital District on CSAC. On July 6, 2022, the County Attorney's Office received an email from the Indian River County Hospital District designating Ann Marie Suriano to serve as their member representative on CSAC.

## ATTACHMENT(S).

• July 5 – 6, 2022 Emails

DR:cm